

BURSAR OFFICE: 3500 JOHN A. MERRITT BOULEVARD, NASHVILLE, TN 37209

Updated 06/18/25

Other Applicable Fees and Charges

Fee	Rate	е
Application Fee (non-refundable)		
Undergraduate \$25.00	\$	25.00
Graduate	\$	35.00
Payment Plan Fee	\$	50.00
New Student Orientation Fee	\$	40.00
This fee is charged to first-time Tennessee State University students enrolled for 12 or		
more credit hours in a semester; or 6 credit hours if enrollment occurs in a summer		
term; or those students enrolled with an accumulation of 36 hours.		
Summer Success Program	\$	100.00
Returned Check Charge (per check)	\$	30.00
All checks given to the University are expected to clear the bank upon which they are		
drawn. If a check is returned, all fees are considered unpaid and a \$30.00 service		
charge is assessed on each check, in addition to a \$100.00 late registration fee, if		
applicable. Check-writing privileges may be revoked for any individual who has a		
check returned by a bank.		
Housing Deposit	\$	100.00
Damage Fee	\$0	- \$600
Automobile Registration		
Employees	\$	120.00
Premium Parking Permit	\$	300.00
Gated Lot Parking Permit	\$	360.00
Disabled Parking Permits	\$	120.00
Contractor and Temporary Permits	\$	120.00
Visitor Parking	\$	2.00
For students, parking fee is included in the General Access Fee paid during registration. All students and employees operating vehicles on campus must register the vehicles (including motorcycles) with Parking Services. A parking fee is assessed and decals are required to be displayed on vehicles. Persons desiring to register vehicles must pay the appropriate fee. Parking Decal Replacement Fee is \$2.00.		
Traffic Fines	\$15	-\$200
International Student Fee	\$	100.00
Graduate Comprehensive Exam	\$	15.00
Class Audit	San crea	ne as for dit
Graduate Oral Exam	\$	15.00
Late Registration Fee	\$	100.00
Child Care (per term		
Early Learning Center (Toddler)	\$1	70/week



BURSAR OFFICE: 3500 JOHN A. MERRITT BOULEVARD, NASHVILLE, TN 37209

Updated 06/18/25

Other Applicable Fees and Charges

-		
Fee	Rate	9
Avon Williams Campus:		
First Child	\$2.75/hr.	
Each Additional Child	\$2.	50/hr.
Late Pick-up	\$1/minute	
Application Fee	\$	5.00
I.D. Card Replacement	\$	15.00
Each student is issued an identification card which certifies that he/she is enrolled as		
a student at the University. There is no charge for the original card. A non-refundable		
fee is \$15.00 is required for replacement. This identification card bears the student's		
photograph and is required for registration, all financial transactions, library privileges,		
entrance to campus activities and other identification purposes.		
Incomplete Project Writing (after three semester hours)	\$	25.00
Incomplete Thesis Writing (after four semester hours)	\$	25.00
Library Fines		
All fines imposed by the University Library become due to the University and must be		
paid at the Library or the Bursar's Office. Fines may be imposed for late return of		
books, lost or damaged books or other related charges as specified by the Library.		
Books not returned after .the due date is assessed ten cents (\$.10) per day. After thirty		
(30) days of the due date, the book (including books with CD's) is declared lost and		
the patron will be blocked from borrowing or renewing materials at the Library. In		
addition, the patron's account will be assessed a standard lost item replacement fee		
of the value of the book, plus a \$25.00 processing fee. To be reinstated, the patron		
must meet the aforementioned obligation. If book (s) is eventually found, it is still		
declared lost and no refund will be paid.		
Music Lessons, Voice and Instrumental (per course)	\$	100.00
Organ Lessons (per course)	\$	100.00
Speech Pathology and Audiology Diagnostic/Therapeutic Services (per term)	\$0-	\$65
65 Year Old/Disabled Student Discounted Fee		
In accordance with T.C.A. Section 49-7-113, persons 65 years of age or older and		
persons permanently and totally disabled who are domiciled in Tennessee may		
register for classes for credit on a space-available basis after regular registration is		
completed by paying a minimum registration fee. The fee is one-half the semester		
hourly rate, up to a maximum of \$70.00. No late fee is charged. An application fee may		
also be required. In addition, the applicant must be eligible for admission and submit		
proof of age or disability. Eligible persons are advised to check with the Office of		
Admissions prior to attempting to register for courses.		